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ENCODED ARCHIVAL DESCRIPTION EAD:
Adaptation on SGML— XML

Shuichi YASUZAWA, Prof. Dr.

Graduate School of Cultural Information Resources
SURUGADAI UNIVERSITY

Encoded Archival Description EAD, rooted SGML and XML, opened the Alpha Version, 1995,
and the Beta Version, 1996, on the Site of Library of Congress. Several Institutes and
Universities try for implementation, for example, Havard/Radcliffe Digital Findings Project,
Yale University Library EAD Finding Aids Project, and The Electronic Text Center at t‘he
University of Virginia, etc. Then SAA (Society of American Archivists) published EAD:
Application Guideline, EAD: Tag Library, and EAD: Context, Theory, and Case Studies, 1999.

I would like to introduce example of tagging form and element name.
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AFXFVABEMITI99F 12 A2 HOESE T4 VX CETIBNRMEZREL
oo UTRZOEERDZRALT, ZOREDORIEEZ L LE S (" Government Policy on
Archives” Journal of the Society of Archivists, Vol. 21, No. 1, 2000),

FTﬁfmﬁﬁotbmawmﬂ%EKML\%ﬁ«@?&txé&%?é:km\ﬁﬁ
DEABROBETHD, KREZY LEEBECEYICHEERRELHEY bOLELTWY
BT —HAVEHMOMBEEFAR L CEERBE OO X2 HRE o TS, 12004 EF TIZH L
SHERSNZETOBNEGFOEFHERLEBRE. BL U208 E£E TLEFHETHER(E
EVS EBRIZHODLOTHD), [Va—RFvX—VUx—LT7—F%T 1 XM, ZHLEv
AFADERBICERLATNEARDLRV] &, ZOBEZHRLTVS,

BHATEEL DAV ALORDI I LBRNEVSEIEIRINT —H 4 TSN TOM
BORFEBERRRENTNE, LEROFEIHENTT — b VXORA L EER XD L 5
KEATIDOFRPBEEERONTWVD, EO—MHLLTT—HA4 VX LT, 1 FEEHK
DR, 2ARFLEORNRL, 3PN, POEERARELRLZ I L TIRMICE
STHRMRLHEER, 4FLRICETIHET., 5HBT 7 ERDOAT, 6 RELHED
B, THHFERBL, EVISFERCEMTLI20THD, LT5, WEB LOFHRAHK
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WX > TiIThbhi, B3 Fz— ANy ZUVRTT7T—F T 42, ZAF 75— Kk
FRFEEXEE T —F V4R PERT, WERBVY—FS5A475 ) 4 7 —FRGIZEL
TV, FEBRIIC EAD DERICBDL > TS, BEIX MEREEERIL—REDE-DHOD
EAD] (#8548 13—18pp) Th 5, WEB LICREFBREART A RBEREF T — 4 72
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I T EETLERREYED, EAD B SCUL O F VI L 0 I3 B0 ICEL . Btz s 445
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RoF. 75 REETOEADERLETL TS, ETT AU I TIIRERA E D MARC
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M. S—oy EETHLEEECHETES SADEOBPERLO2OHoT, £ZT
EAD & ISADG) 2 BERAHLEDITRBAREND LI Tk, b &b & EAD I ISAD(G) & 34
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MUEI (¥4 FHLBRBERENSEAD~: /vy F U T AKRFEFHFRE] 39—-52 pp 2
BEINTVD, EFERX ) v F v HLARES—ALT— FREHEFHEMEHE O Dorothy
Johnston T 5, bSO TEEILERNFENLETHHRERBRFE~OBRONRLE
BrDBHINLELHEINTELDTREVD, FMINOBKICEORETRLR,

1930 ERPLBBEINBZ LI R LERLREHOBELERIZIF A —F—ILB L
B, BBRELHI—-FERICIZEEY— TV AR TbhTELY, MERAIRMLTY
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2. EAD¥7ORBRRE, 77V —vay - HA KT 648A, 234 HB A

{ead>
{eadheader>
<eadid>
{filedesc>
{titlestmt>
{titleproper>
<author>
<publicationstmt>
{publisher>
{date>
{profiledesc>
{creation>
<{langusage>
<{language>
<archdesc> with LEVEL, LANGMATERIAL, AND. LEGALSTATUS attributes
<did>
{repository>
{corpname>
{origination>
{persname>, <{corpname>, <famname> as appropriate
{unittitle>
{unitdate>
<{physdesc>
{unitid> with COUNTRY CODE and REPOSITORYCODE attribute
<absract>
<admininfo>
subelements as appropriate
<bioghist>
{scopecontent>
<{controlaccess>
subelements as appropriate
<{dsc> with TYPE attribute in as levels as appropriate
<{c0x> or <c> with LEVEL attribute in as levels as appropriate
<did>
{container>
{unittitle>
other subelements as appropriate



3. EAD¥ /7SR ER —% EAD tag library. EFEHEH| 259—262 pp. SAA. 1998

Abbreviation<abbr>
Abstract<abstract>
Accruals<accruals>

Acquisition Information<acqginfo>
Address<address>

Address Line<addressline>
Adjunct Descriptive Data<add>
Administrative Information<admininfo>
Alternative Form Available<altformavail>
Appraisal Information<{appraisal>
Archival Description<arcdesc>
Archival Description Group<archdescgrp>
Archival Referencearchref>
Arrangement<{arrangement>
Author<author>

Bibliographic Reference<bibref>
Bibliographic Series<bibseries>
Bibliography<bibliography>
Biography or History<bioghist>
Block Quote<blockquote>
Change<change>

Chronology List<{chronlist>
Chronology List Item<{chronitem>
Component (Eighth Level)<c08>
Component (Eleventh Level)<cl1l>
Component (Fifth Level)<c05>
Component (First Level)<c01>
Component (Fourth Level)<c04>
Component (Ninth Level)<c09>
Component (Second Level)<c02>
Component (Seventh Level)<c07>
Component (Sixth Level)<c06>
Component (Tenth Level)<cl10>
Component (Third Level)<c03>
Component (Twelfth Level)<cl12>
Component (Unnumbered) <c>
Container<{container>

Controlled Access Headings

—9]1—

{controlaccess>

Corporate Name<{corpname>
Creation{creation>

Custodial History<custodhist>
Date<date>

Date of Unit<unitdate>

Definition List Item<{defitem>
Description of Subordinate Component
{dsc>

Description of Subordinate Component Group
{dscgrp>

Descriptive Identification<did>
Digital Archival Object<dao>

Digital Archival Object Description
{daodesc>

Digital Archival Object Group<daogrp>
Digital Archival Object Location<{daoloc>
Dimensions<dimensions>

Display Entry<dentry>

Display Row{drow>

EAD Group<eadgrp>

EAD Header<eadheader>

EAD Identifier<eadid>
Edition<edition>

Edition Statement<editionstmt> -
Emphasis<emph>

Encoded Archival Description<ead>
Event<event>

Event Group<eventgrp>
Expansion<expan>

Extended Pointer<extptr>

Extended Pointer Location<extptrloc>
Extended Reference<extref>

Extended Reference Location<exrefloc>
Extent<extent>

Family Name<{famname>

File Description<{filedesc>

File Plan<fileplan>



First Heading<head01>

Front Matter<{frontmatter>
Function<{function>
Genre/Physical Characteristic<{genreform>
Geographic Name<{geogname>
Heading<head>

ID of the Unit<unitid>
Imprint<{imprint>

Index<index>

Index Entry<indexentry>
Item<item>

Label<label>

Language<language>

Language Usage<langusage>

Line Break<lb>

Linking group<linkgrp>
List<list>

List Heading<listhead>
Name<name>

Name Group<namegrp>

Note<note>

Note Statement<notestmt>
Number<num>
Occupation<occupation>
Organization<{organization>
Origination<origination>

Other Descriptive Data<odd>
Other Finding Aid<otherfindaid>
Paragraph<p>

Personal Name<{persname>
Physical Description<{physdesc>
Physical Fact<{physfact)>
Physical Location<{physloc>
Pointer<ptr>

Pointer Group<{ptrgrp>

Pointer Location<ptrloc>
Preferred Citation<{prefercite>
Processing‘Information(processinfo>
Profile Description<{profiledesc>

Publication Statement<{publicationstmt>

Publisher<publisher>

Reference<ref>

Reference Location<refloc>

Related material<relatedmaterial>
Repository<repository>

Restriction on Access{accessrestrict>
Restriction on Use<{userestric>
Revision Description<revisiondesc>
Runner<runner>

Scope and Content<{scopecontent>
Second Heading<head02>

Separated Material<{separatedmaterial)
Series Statement<seriesstmt>

Spanned Column Specification<{spanspec>
Sponsor<{sponsor>

Subject<{subject>

Subordinate Area{subarea>
Subtitle<subtitle>

Table<table>

Table Body<tbody>

Table Column Specification<{colspec>
Table Entry<entry>

Table Foot<tfoot>

Table Group<tgroup>

Table Head<{thead>

Table Row<row>

Table Specification<{tspec>

Text Division<div>

Title<title>

Title of the Unit<unittitle>

Title Page{titlepage>

Title Proper of Finding Aid<{titleproper>
Title Statement<titlestmt>
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